Description/Features
The 25TTS.. SAFEIR series of silicon controlled
rectifiers are specifically designed for medium
power switching and phase control applications.
The glass passivation technology used has reli-
able operation up to 125°C junction temperature.
Typical applications are in input rectification (soft
start) and these products are designed to be used

Device Code
1 52 43
Ordering Information Table
6
1 - Current Rating (25 = 25A)
2 - Circuit Configuration
T = Single Thyristor
3 - Package
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage Rating (12 = 1200V)
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  09/05
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
(G) 3
2
(A)
1 (K)